

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 19-146 Version: 1 Name: Copper Ridge MD

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:2/19/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 3/12/2019 **Final action:** 3/12/2019

Title: A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Mayor to Execute the First Amendment to Cooperation

Agreement with the Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority and Copper Ridge Metropolitan

District Regarding the Copper Ridge at Northgate Urban Renewal Project.

Presenter:

Bob Cope, Economic Development Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes: Metropolitan District, URA

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Copper Ridge PowerPoint 2.20.pdf, 2. Resolution Polaris Pointe Amendment Cooperation

Agreement, 3. First Amendment to Cooperation Agreement -3-6-19.pdf, 4. Signed Resolution 34-19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/25/2019	1	Council Work Session	referred	